PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name Execution Date		Execution Date]	
RICHARD BORGI				11/19/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	GLOSTER EUROPE] [
Street Address:	RUE PIERRE ET MARIE CURIE					
City:	31670 LABEGE					
State/Country:	FRANCE					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 293		29336300				
Application Number: 293		29336306			29336300	
Application Number: 2933		29336308				
Application Number: 293		29337797				
Application Number: 29		9337800				
Application Number: 29337800 CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (703)685-0573						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 703-521-2297						
Email: Ibain@young-thompson.com						
Correspondent Name: ANDREW J. PATCH						
Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street						
Address Line 2: Suite 209						
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		0559-1149-1-2-3,1150,1151				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BENOIT CASTEL				
				PATENT		

Total Attachments: 8
source=assignment#page1.tif
source=assignment#page2.tif
source=assignment#page3.tif
source=assignment#page4.tif
source=assignment#page5.tif
source=assignment#page6.tif
source=assignment#page7.tif
source=assignment#page8.tif

WHEREAS, Richard BORGI, a citizen of FRANCE, residing at Rue Pierre et Marie Curie 31670, Labege, France is the inventor of a certain new and useful design in APPARATUS FOR AIR STERILIZATION, said design being described in an application for Design Patent the specification of which was filed on April 30, 2009 and was assigned Serial No. 29/336,300; and

WHEREAS, GLOSTER EUROPE, an entity organized under the laws of France and having its principal place of business at Rue Pierre et Marie Curie 31670, Labege, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said design and in and to any Design Patent, including any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional applications that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, Richard BORGI having sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these present, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said GLOSTER EUROPE his entire right, title and interest in and to said design in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Design Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all division, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

1

PATÉÑŦ⁹- '(ሃ9- / REEL: 023804 FRAME: 0221 I HEREBY authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all said Design Patent, when granted, to said GLOSTER EUROPE, for the sole use and enjoyment of said GLOSTER EUROPE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that we will communicate to said GLOSTER EUROPE, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said design, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal, and relissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Design Patent to be issued to said GLOSTER EUROPE, make all rightful oaths, and, in general, do everything necessary or desirable to aid said GLOSTER EUROPE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said design in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date so indicated.

Richard Borg Inventor's Signature:

Date: N m

2

PATENT REEL: 023804 FRAME: 0222

WHEREAS, Richard BORGI, a citizen of FRANCE, residing at Rue Pierre et Marie Curie 31670, Labege, France is the inventor of a certain new and useful design in APPARATUS FOR AIR STERILIZATION, said design being described in an application for Design Patent the specification of which was filed on April 30, 2009 and was assigned Serial No. 29/336,306; and

WHEREAS, GLOSTER EUROPE, an entity organized under the laws of France and having its principal place of business at Rue Pierre et Marie Curie 31670, Labege, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said design and in and to any Design Patent, including any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional applications that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, Richard BORGI having sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these present, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said GLOSTER EUROPE his entire right, title and interest in and to said design in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Design Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all division, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

1

PATEN]

REEL: 023804

I HEREBY authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all said Design Patent, when granted, to said GLOSTER EUROPE, for the sole use and enjoyment of said GLOSTER EUROPE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that we will communicate to said GLOSTER EUROPE, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said design, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Design Patent to be issued to said GLOSTER EUROPE, make all rightful oaths, and, in general, do everything necessary or desirable to aid said GLOSTER EUROPE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said design in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date so indicated.

Richard Borgi Inventor's Signature:

Date: 19 19 19 100 9

2

PATENT REEL: 023804 FRAME: 0224

WHEREAS, Richard BORGI, a citizen of FRANCE, residing at Rue Pierre et Marie Curie 31670, Labege, France is the inventor of a certain new and useful design in APPARATUS FOR AIR STERILIZATION, said design being described in an application for Design Patent the specification of which was filed on April 30, 2009 and was assigned Serial No. 29/336,308; and

WHEREAS, GLOSTER EUROPE, an entity organized under the laws of France and having its principal place of business at Rue Pierre et Marie Curie 31670, Labege, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said design and in and to any Design Patent, including any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional applications that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, Richard BORGI having sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these present, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said GLOSTER EUROPE his entire right, title and interest in and to said design in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Design Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all division, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

1

PATENT

REEL: 023804 FRAME: 0225

I HEREBY authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all said Design Patent, when granted, to said GLOSTER EUROPE, for the sole use and enjoyment of said GLOSTER EUROPE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that we will communicate to said GLOSTER EUROPE, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said design, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Design Patent to be issued to said GLOSTER EUROPE, make all rightful oaths, and, in general, do everything necessary or desirable to aid said GLOSTER EUROPE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said design in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date so indicated.

Richard Borgi Inventor's Signature:

Date: No/ 19 9009

2

WHEREAS, Richard BORGI

hereafter referred to as "applicant", has invented certain new and useful improvements in APPARATUS FOR AIR STERILIZATION

- (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on <u>May 29, 2009</u>, Application No. <u>29/337,797</u>,
- (b) for which United States Patent No. _____, was issued on

(c) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS, Gloster Europe,

whose address is <u>Rue Pierre et Marie Curie. 31670 Labege. France</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, applicant(s), the applicant, by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee.

Date Nov 19, 2009,

(signature) Richard BORGI

WHEREAS, Richard BORGI

hereafter referred to as "applicant", has invented certain new and useful improvements in APPARATUS FOR AIR STERILIZATION

- (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on May 29, 2009 , Application No. 29/337.800
- for which United States Patent No. _____, was issued on (b)

for which an application for a United States patent was executed on (c)

WHEREAS, Gloster Europe,

whose address is Rue Pierre et Marie Curie, 31670 Labege, France,

hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, applicant(s), the applicant, by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignce the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee.

Date <u>Nrv 19, 2019</u> (signature) Richard BORGI

RECORDED: 01/19/2010